BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 693 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 2, strike "AT A BASIC LEVEL"; and in lines 10, 13, and 16, in each instance, strike "AT AN ADVANCED LEVEL".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 12, strike "CERTIFIED SOCIAL WORK-CLINICAL" and substitute "CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 25 and 26, strike "OR BIOPSYCHOSOCIAL"; and in line 35, after "COUNSELING" insert "THAT DOES NOT INCLUDE DIAGNOSIS OR TREATMENT OF <u>MENTAL DISORDERS</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 17, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 20 down through "PERFORM" in line 23; in line 29, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 30 down through "PERFORM" in line 33.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, strike beginning with "OTHER" in line 2 down through "DYNAMICS" in line 6 and substitute "<u>BEHAVIORAL DISTURBANCES IN WHICH A LICENSED HEALTH CARE</u> <u>PRACTITIONER ESTABLISHES A PROFESSIONAL CONTRACT WITH THE PATIENT AND,</u> <u>THROUGH A THERAPEUTIC COMMUNICATION OR INTERACTION, ATTEMPTS TO:</u>

(1) ALLEVIATE EMOTIONAL DISTURBANCES;

(2) REVERSE OR ALTER MALADAPTIVE PATTERNS OF BEHAVIOR; OR

(Over)

(3) ENCOURAGE PERSONALITY GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, in line 28, after "MEMBER" insert "<u>AND THE LICENSED GRADUATE</u> <u>SOCIAL WORKER MEMBER</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 14, in lines 15 and 25, in each instance, strike "OF SUPERVISED EXPERIENCE"; in lines 15 and 25, in each instance, after "LICENSEE" insert "<u>WITH SUPERVISED EXPERIENCE</u> OF AT LEAST 3,000 HOURS AFTER RECEIVING THE MASTER'S DEGREE WITH A <u>MINIMUM OF 144 HOURS OF PERIODIC FACE-TO-FACE SUPERVISION</u>"; and in line 27, strike "OR" and substitute "<u>AND</u>".